EXHIBIT "A"

19.24 FEES AND CHARGES.

(1) No person shall use any facility, land, or area for which a fee has been established by the Committee without payment of such fee.

(2) The following fees shall apply for the reserved use of picnic shelter buildings at the Community Park:

FACILITY	GROUP SIZE	WEEKDAY CHARGE	WEEKEND CHARGE
Soccer Shelter Interior	Up to 150	\$200.00	\$225.00
	151 - 300	\$300.00	\$325.00
	301-1000	\$400.00	\$425.00
	Over 1000	Negotiable minimum \$500.00	Negotiable minimum \$550.00

(a) COMMUNITY PARK SHELTER RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

(b) A security deposit of not less than \$100.00 may be required at the discretion of the Parks Director.